
AS FONDETTES

ES OËSIENNE-1

(*) si équipe non 

maintenue en région

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 VI VEIGNE AS Exempt

Exempts

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

USE AVOINE BEAUMONT1

2

3

4

5

BC AZAY -CHEILLE-2

MONNAIE BC

RS ST CYR-1

RS ST CYR-2

TOURS MB PLLL -3

TOURS MB PLLL -4

LOCHES AC

BALLAN BC

AV PARCAY-MESLAY

US ST PIERRE-1 (*)

US ST PIERRE-2

AS JOCONDIEN-1

6 CTC MSV - AS MONTLOUIS

7

8

9

10

11

21

Celtic LA RICHE

AS FONDETTES

ES OËSIENNE-1

ES OËSIENNE-2

BB BOUCHARDAIS

VI VEIGNE AS

ES VILLE AUX DAMES

16

17

TOURAINE BC LOCHES AC

BB BOUCHARDAIS ES OËSIENNE-2

CTC MSV - AS 

MONTLOUIS
TOURS MB PLLL -4

25

26

27

ST AVERTIN SP-2 BC AZAY -CHEILLE-2

AS JOCONDIEN-2 ARTANNES BC-1

19

20 ES BOURGUEIL-1

ES BOURGUEIL-2

18

AS JOCONDIEN-2

AS ST BRANCHS

ARTANNES BC-1

22

23

24

29 V25 V24

1 CS MEMBROLLAIS

V30

V2228

V26

V2931

V21 V20

V28

32

27

V23

V29

V5 V8

12

13

14 AC AMBOISE NAZELLES

15

MONNAIE BC V1

23

24 V12 V6

V11 V725

AS ST BRANCHS ST AVERTIN SP-1

ARTANNES BC-2 AS JOCONDIEN-1

22

ES OËSIENNE-1 BALLAN BC

ES BOURGUEIL-2
AC AMBOISE 

NAZELLES

Celtic LA RICHE TOURS MB PLLL -3

20 juin 2026  - 00:00

V15 V4

V14 V2

Finale

V2730

Tirage au sort - 1/2 finale

V18

20 mai 2026

26

VI VEIGNE AS

29 avril 2026

Tirage au sort - 1/4 finales

8 équipes - 4 matchs

V19

V16

V10

14/15 mars 2026

19

33 équipes

1 match -31 exempts

tirage au sort - 1er tour

17 décembre 2025

21

V9

V3

BC AZAY -CHEILLE-1

tirage au sort - 1/8èmes

V13

16 équipes

8 matchs

20

18

21 janvier 2026

2ème tour

32 équipes

16 matchs

RS ST CYR-1 AV PARCAY-MESLAY

RS ST CYR-2 ES VILLE AUX DAMES

US ST PIERRE-2 AS FONDETTES

ES BOURGUEIL-1
USE AVOINE 

BEAUMONT

Equipes engagées 

1 USE AVOINE BEAUMONT

2 BC AZAY -CHEILLE-1

3 BC AZAY -CHEILLE-2

4 CS MEMBROLLAIS

5 MONNAIE BC

6 RS ST CYR-1

7 RS ST CYR-2

8 CTC MSV - AS MONTLOUIS

9 TOURS MB PLLL -3

15

16 AC AMBOISE NAZELLES

17

18 ES OËSIENNE-2

19 BB BOUCHARDAIS

10 TOURS MB PLLL -4

11 LOCHES AC

12 BALLAN BC

13 AV PARCAY-MESLAY

14 Celtic LA RICHE

20 VI VEIGNE AS

21 ES VILLE AUX DAMES

22 ES BOURGUEIL-1

23 ES BOURGUEIL-2

24 US ST PIERRE-1 (*)

25 US ST PIERRE-2

26 AS JOCONDIEN-1

27 AS JOCONDIEN-2

28 AS ST BRANCHS

29 ARTANNES BC-1

30

31

ST AVERTIN SP-1

ST AVERTIN SP-2
(*) si équipe non 

maintenue en région

30 ARTANNES BC-2

31 TOURAINE BC

32 ST AVERTIN SP-1

33 ST AVERTIN SP-2

28

29

ARTANNES BC-2

TOURAINE BC

Georges GUIMIER

Coupe 37 U18 M

Maj le 15/12/2025


